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AgriFoodResults summary 

AgriFoodResults was one of the first projects supported by DG Research and Innovation focusing on 

dissemination of food research results. As a “pioneer project”,  it covered key  issues related to the 

communication  of  scientific  communication:  the  study  of  current  practices  (through  a  survey  on 

dissemination activities  in FP6 and FP7 projects relevant to the food sector), capacity development 

(through the preparation of guidelines and the delivery of training), the development of  innovative 

communication  tools  (wiki website, web  3D)  and  the  study  of  best  practice  for  the  food  sector 

(through a study on the cost‐effectiveness of dissemination activities). 

The main results of the project include: 

1) A survey report on dissemination practices in FP6 and FP7 food research projects; 

2) A report on strategies for communication of scientific results in the food sector; 

3) Four guidelines: a general guide for dissemination manager and three guides for communication 

towards specific audiences (food SMEs, policy makers and consumers); 

4)  A  directory  of  information  relays:  an  on‐line  directory with  contact  details  of more  than  200 

information relays relevant to the food sector;  

5) Virtual supermarket: an innovative web solution for communicating project results; 

6) AgriFoodResults.eu/wiki: a collaborative website presenting results of food research projects; 

7) Communication Star 2011: a European competition  rewarding European  food  research projects 

for their dissemination practices; 

8)  A  final  report  summarising  the  key  findings  and  presenting  recommendations  that  should  be 

taken  into account  to achieve success  in communicating results  from  food research projects  for  in 

the Framework Programme Horizon 2020.  

Seven  training  sessions  on  communication  have  been  organised.  The  project  also  helped  to 

disseminate results of 19 national and European food research projects. 

The  reports  and  tools will  remain  available  at  http://www.agrifoodresults.eu  at  least  until  2014. 

Register members have access to the directory and can publish information themselves about their 

events. Scientists and communication managers are encouraged to include their results in the virtual 

supermarket and in AgriFoodResults.eu/wiki.  
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Images of the virtual supermarket:  

 

 
Screenshots of the three AgriFoodResults Web3D knowledge hot spots supermarket, bakery and info 

desk for the dissemination of agrifood research results 

 

 

 
Screenshot of an infopoint in the Web3D‐supermarket 
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Logo 

 

Website  http://www.agrifoodresults.eu  

Contact  Christophe Cotillon 
ACTIA 
16 rue Claude Bernard 
75231 PARIS ‐ FRANCE 
Phone: +33 1 44 08 86 20 
C.COTILLON@actia‐asso.eu  

 

Partners 
 

Association de Coordination Technique pour l'Industrie Agro Alimentaire ‐ ACTIA France 

Christophe Cotillon +33.1.44.08.86.20 C.COTILLON@actia‐asso.eu  

 

Euroquality France  

Olivier Chartier +32.2.742.08.01 olivier.chartier@euroquality.fr  

 

Ecole Nationale Vétérinaire, Agroalimentaire et de l’Alimentation Nantes‐Atlantique – ONIRIS 

France Alain Lebail +33.2.51.78.54.73 lebail@oniris‐nantes.fr  

 

Innowise Germany  

Markus Schroll +49.20.33.93.76.40 ms@innowise.de  

 

Pixelpark Germany  

Roland Westermaier +49.22.19.51.51.33 roland.westermaier@pixelpark.com  

 

Food‐Processing Initiative ‐ FPI Germany  

Norbert Reichl +49.52.19.86.40.10 norbert.reichl@foodprocessing.de  

 

Food Industrial Research and Technological Development Company SA – ETAT Greece  

Matina Fournarakou +30.21.09.27.00.40 m.fournarakou@etat.gr  

 

European food information council – EUFIC Belgium  

Sofia Valleley +32.2.506.89.89 sofia.valleley@eufic.org  

 

Campden BRI Magyarország Hungary  

András Sebok +36.1.43.14.70 a.sebok@campdenkht.com  
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Agenzia per la promozione della ricerca europea ‐ APRE Italy  

Federica Prete +39.06.48.93.99.99 prete@APRE.it  

 

Alma mater studiorum‐universita di bologna Italy 

 Lucia Vannini +39.05.12.09.65.76 lucia.vannini2@unibo.it  

 

Wageningen UR Food & Biobased Research Netherlands  

Ariette Matser +31.313.17.48.01.21 ariette.matser@wur.nl  

 

Inovamais Portugal  

Alexandra Oliveira +351.22.93.96.350 alexandra.oliveira@inovamais.pt 

 

Institute of food bioresources – IBA Romania  

Claudia Mosoiu +40.21.21.09.128 claudia.mosoiu@bioresurse.ro  

 

Asociación de investigación de la industria agroalimentaria – AINIA Spain  

María Moreno +34.961.36.60.56 mmoreno@ainia.es  

 

Lund university Sweden  

Kerstin Skog +46.46.222.8319 Kerstin.Skog@appliednutrition.lth.se 

 


